

Dear reviewer:

We thank you very much for your careful and meticulous proofreading. For your suggestion, we have made the following modifications to this article:

1) Line 73: "acute non-severe myocarditis (ANSM)"-ANSM was not mentioned for the first time here.

Answer: It has been revised according to the comments.

2) Line 75: age 18-75: any specific reason to choose 75 as the cut off?

Answer: The legal part has been modified. In fact, we have not set an upper age limit for patients. And just set the lower limit to 18 years old.

3) Line 77 and 83: Conflicting information - congestive heart failure (inclusion criteria) and NYHA Class III-IV(exclusion criteria).

Answer: Exclusion criteria have been deleted

4) Line 83 and 159: The authors mentioned that previous study shown that NYHA Class III-IV indicated poor prognosis in discussion. Why did you exclude NYHA Class III-IV patients?

Answer: Sorry, patients with NYHA CLASS III-IV were not excluded from this study actually. The methods part has been modified.

5) Line 81: age <18 or >75 -repeated information.

Answer: Duplicate information has been deleted

6) Line 89: Please describe your primary endpoint (in-hospital death).

Answer: Information has been added to the text

7) Line 93-97,121-124, all tables: Please clarify "changes of ST-T segment of ECG", "prolongation of QRS duration", "Low LVEF", "Increased SCr", "Increased cTnl", "Increased BNP". (What are the definitions or cutoffs?)

Answer: They have been added to the text and below the table according to the normal value range adopted by our institute.

8) Line 112: Please briefly describe the basic characteristics about your study population.

Answer: The missing information has been supplemented

9) Table 1: Please include descriptive results about the whole ASM population and p-value.

Answer: The missing information has been supplemented

10) Figure1: Repeated information. The results are clearer in table 1. There is no need to present them again in figure 1.

Answer: Figure 1 has been deleted

11) Table 3: Please include descriptive results about the whole study population and p-value.

Answer: The missing information has been supplemented

12) Line 141-144: Please cite. 13) Line 166-169: Please cite.

Answer: All have been cited.